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Updated June 28, 2012 

 
 

Agency and Service Area Service Area(s) Contact Information 

Appalachian Community 
Action & Development 
Agency, Inc. 
109 Beech Street, Suite 103 
Gate City, VA  24251  
 
 

Counties:  Dickenson, Lee, 
Scott and Wise 
 
City:  Norton 

Contact:  Stephen Wolle  
Phone: (276) 431-3535 
E-mail: swolle@appcaa.org  
 
 
 

Bay Aging, Inc.  
P.O. Box 610 
Urbanna, VA  23175 
 
 

Counties:  Essex, Gloucester, 
King and Queen, King William, 
Lancaster, Mathews, 
Middlesex, Northumberland, 
Richmond and Westmoreland 

Contact:  Janice Burse 
Phone: 804-758-1260 ext. 108  or 109 
E-mail: jburse@bayaging.org 
 
 

Central Virginia Area Agency 
on Aging 
P.O. Box 1390 
Lynchburg, VA  24505 
 
 

Counties:  Amherst, 
Appomattox and Bedford 

Contact: Melissa Commins  
Phone: (434) 385-9070 
E-mail: mcommins@cvaaa.com  
 
 

Clinch Valley Community 
Action 
P.O. Box 188   
North Tazewell, VA  24630   
  

Counties:  Russell and 
Tazewell 

Contact:  Bobby Ferrell  
Phone: (276) 988-5583 
E-mail: bferrell@clinchvalleycaa.org 
 
 

Community Energy 
Conservation Program 
1819 Broadway Street 
Charlottesville, VA  22902 
 
 

Counties : Counties of 
Albemarle, Augusta, Fluvanna, 
Greene, Highland, Louisa, 
Nelson and Rockingham;   
 
Cities:  Charlottesville, 
Harrisonburg, Staunton, and 
Waynesboro 

Contact: Rebecca Rush  
Phone: (434) 293-3777 
Toll-Free: (877) 816-0218 
E-mail: rlrcecp@aol.com  
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Agency and Service Area Service Area(s) Contact Information 

Community Housing Partners 
448 Depot Street 
Christiansburg, VA  24073 

Counties:  Arlington, Clarke, 
Culpeper, Fairfax, Fauquier, 
Floyd, Frederick, Giles, 
Loudoun, Madison, 
Montgomery, Orange, Page, 
Prince William, Pulaski 
Rappahannock, Shenandoah 
and Warren;   
 
Cities:  Alexandria, Fairfax, 
Falls Church, Manassas, 
Manassas Park, Radford, and 
Winchester 
 

Contact : Meghan McMillen 
E-mail: mmcmillen@chpc2.org   
 
For areas in the New River Valley: 
Phone: (540) 381-9446 x 5000 
 
For areas in Northern Virginia:  
Phone: (540) 955-5630 
 
 
 

Crater District Area Agency 
on Aging  
23 Seyler Drive    
Petersburg, VA  23805 
 
 

Counties:  Dinwiddie, 
Greensville, Prince George, 
Surry and Sussex 
 
Cities:  Colonial Heights, 
Emporia, Hopewell, and 
Petersburg 

Contact:  Jack Bibey  
Phone: (804) 732-7020 
E-mail: Jbibey@cdaaa.org 
 
 
 
 

Eastern Shore Area Agency 
on Aging 
5432 Bayside Road 
Exmore, VA  23306   

Counties:  Accomack and 
Northampton 

Contact:  Alison Averette  
Phone: (757) 442-9652 
Phone: (800) 452-5977 
E-mail: alisona19599@aol.com 
 
 

Hope Community Services 
221 2nd Street 
Farmville, VA  23901  

Counties:  Amelia, 
Buckingham, Cumberland, 
Lunenburg, Nottoway, and 
Prince Edward 

Contact:  Richard Austin  
Phone: (434) 392-3561 x 300 
E-mail: raustin@hopecsva.org  
 
 

Lynchburg Community 
Action Group  
926 Commerce Street 
Lynchburg, VA  23504 
 

County of Campbell: 
 
Cities:  Bedford and Lynchburg 

Contact:  Don Alexander  
Phone: (434) 846-2778 
E-mail: dalexander@lyncag.org 
 
 

Mountain Community Action 
Program  
P.O. Box Drawer 1008 
Marion, VA  24354 

Counties:  Bland, Smyth and 
Wythe 

Contact:  Mike Walker  
Phone: (276) 783-7337 
E-mail: mwalker7@mountaincap.org  
 
 

PEOPLE, Inc. 
1173 West Main Street 
Abingdon, VA  24210  
 

Counties: Buchanan and 
Washington 
 
City:  Bristol 

Contact:  Robert Goldsmith  
Phone: (276) 623-9000 
E-mail: rgoldsmith@peopleinc.net 
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Agency and Service Area Service Area(s) Contact Information 

Pittsylvania County 
Community Action 
P.O. Box 1119 
Chatham, VA  24531   
 

Counties:  Pittsylvania and 
Henry 
 
Cities:  Danville and 
Martinsville 

Contact:  John Saunders  
Phone: (434) 432-9380 
E-mail: jsaunders@pccainc.org  
 
 

project:  HOMES 
(formerly ElderHomes) 
88 Carnation Street 
Richmond, VA  23225 

Counties:  Charles City, 
Chesterfield, Goochland, 
Hanover, Henrico, New Kent 
and Powhatan 
 
City:  Richmond 

Contact:  Pam Palmore  
Phone: (804) 233-2827 
E-mail: 
Pam.Palmore@projecthomes.org 
 
 

Rappahannock Area Agency 
on Aging   
171 Warrenton Road 
Fredericksburg, VA  22405 
 

Counties:  Caroline, King 
George, Spotsylvania and 
Stafford 
 
City:  Fredericksburg 

Contact:  Thuy Lam 
Phone: (540) 371-3375 
E-mail: tlam@raaa16.org 
  
 

Rooftop of Virginia CAP 
P.O. Box 853 
Galax, VA  24333 
   
 

Counties:  Carroll and Grayson;   
 
City:  Galax 

Contact:  Sandy Jones 
Phone: (276) 236-7131 
E-mail: sjones@rooftopofvirginia.com 
 
 

Southeastern Tidewater 
Opportunity Project   
2551 Almeda Avenue 
Norfolk, VA  23513 

Counties:  Isle of Wight and 
Southampton 
 
Cities:  Chesapeake, Franklin, 
Hampton, Norfolk, Portsmouth, 
Suffolk, and Virginia Beach 

Contact:  Glennis Johnson 
Phone: (757) 858-1397 
e-mail: Wx2@att.net  
 
 

Support to Eliminate Poverty 
200 Dent Street  
Rocky Mount, VA  24151 

Counties:  Franklin and Patrick Contact:  Michael Smith 
Phone: (540) 483-5142 x 3002 
E-mail: mike.smith@stepincva.com 
 
 

Telamon Corporation, Inc.   
5501 Patterson Avenue 
Suite 102 
Richmond, VA 23226 

Counties:  Brunswick and 
Mecklenburg Contact:  Mayra Nickerson 

Richmond Office 

Phone: (804) 381-6083 
Email : mnickerson@telamon.org 
 

Contact:  Carolyn Walker 
South Hill Office 

Phone: (434) 447-7134 
E-mail: cwalker@telamon.org, 
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Agency and Service Area Service Area(s) Contact Information 

Total Action Against Poverty 
302 2nd Street SW 
P.O. Box 2868 
Roanoke, VA 24001-2868 
 

Counties:  Alleghany, Bath, 
Botetourt, Craig, Roanoke and 
Rockbridge 
 
Cities:  Buena Vista, Clifton 
Forge, Covington, Lexington, 
Roanoke and Salem 

Contact:  Rick Sheets  
Phone: (540) 283-4880 
E-mail: rick.sheets@tapintohope.org  
 
 
 

Tri-County Community Action 
Agency   
P.O. Box 799 
1176 Huell Mathews Hwy. 
South Boston, VA  24592 

Counties:  Halifax and 
Charlotte 
 
City:  South Boston 

Contact:  Camilla Watlington  
Phone: (434) 575-7916 
E-mail: cwatlington@tricountycaa.com  
 
 
 

Williamsburg-James City Co. 
CAA   
312 Waller Mill Road 
Suite 405 
Williamsburg, VA  23185 

Counties:  James City and York  
 
Cities:  Newport News, 
Poquoson and Williamsburg 

Contact:  Don Mowry  
Phone: (757) 229-9389 
E-mail: energy@tni.net  
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